	08-24-1999 40. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		AUG 20272.097
	To the Honorable Commission C. Lacons and Tradelliarks.	iease re	ecorp the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Gianfranco Stratico	ļ	Name: Axis USA, Inc.
			Internal Address:
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	]	Street Address: 14120 McCormick Drive
1	■ Assignment □ Merger		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Tompo State: El ZID: 22626
	☐ Other		City: Tampa State: FL. ZIP: 33626
Exec	ution Date: July 28, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the exec	cution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/323,304  Additional numbers att	ached?	B. Patent No.(s)  ☐ Yes ■ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name:Walter M. Egbert [II	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: c/o Fish & Neave		■ Enclosed
	50th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8.	Deposit account number:  06-1075
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE
	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 1999 INTHAIL 00000350 09323304  581. 40.00 0P	ion is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
)1 FC:	Walter M. Egbert III	nature	August 16, 1999
1	Reg. No. 37,317  Total number of pages including and document:		Date sheet, attachments,  PATENT REEL: 010177 FRAME: 0979

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHER	EAS, I:		
Gianfranco Stratico		franco Stratico,		
residing,	respe	ectively, at:		
	<u>Via</u>	Antonio Lombardi 32		
	5310	O, Siena, Italy ,		
have made	an i	nvention entitled:		
TOOL CHANG	GING 1	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR AN ARMATURE WINDING		
MACHINE and				
	[ ]	are about to make application for United States		
		Letters Patent therefor, the same being		
		executed by us on, 19; and		
	[X]	have made application for United States Letters		
		Patent thereof, filed <u>June 1</u> , 19 <u>99</u> , under		
		Serial No. $09/323,304$ ; and		

WHEREAS, <u>AXIS USA</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>14120 McCormick Drive</u>, <u>Tampa</u>, <u>Florida</u>

33626, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by AXIS USA, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said AXIS USA, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said AXIS USA, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to

execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names at <u>Florence</u>, <u>Italy</u>, on the dates indicated hereinafter:

28 Tury	99
Daté	

(1) Gianfranco Stratico

Witness:

Vaxence Barli

Witness: